

MHLA110001112015



Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.132/2012

Bapurao Vs. Pandurang & Ors.

Parties and their advocates remained absent when repeatedly called till 12.05 pm. Learned advocate for defendant No.12, legal heirs of defendant Nos.13,14 and 15 is present. Plaintiff failed to offer himself for recording his cross examination at **Exh.187**. Plaintiff also failed to seek adjournment. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in offering himself for recording his cross examination at **Exh.187**. I find no reason to keep the matter pending. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The suit is dismissed under Order IX Rule 8 CPC.
2. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Sd/-

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.

Date :27/02/2024